

06-12-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 101747963

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attac	thed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anton MORE 6-7-01	Name: Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH
•	Address: Turmstr. 44
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	A-4031 Linz AUSTRIA
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: July 27, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes □No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,466,275
Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
900 17 TH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
Donald R. Greene	Re Breen June 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing by Me	Signature Date
Registration Number: 22,470 Reg. No.	Signature Nich 32, 745 Date
Total number of pages including this	cover sheet. 2
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ation to:
Commissioner Box Assig Washington,	of Patents

11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011868 FRAME: 0814

	A SCIC NUMERITE
Name of	ASSIGNMENT Anton MORE
Inventors	Alicon World
	om of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the gned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to
Name and Address of Assignee	Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH
11441455 01 1255-8-100	Turmstr. 44, A-4031 Linz, Austria
(hereinafter designated as States of America	the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United
Title of METHO	OD AND APPARATUS FOR DESULPHURIZING IRON WITH
	AL SLAG FORMATION
States Patent No. 5,466,27 divisions, continuations, United States application. The undersigned agree(s)	to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or ereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the
The undersigned agree(s)	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared n or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible
in obtaining evidence and	going forward with such interference.
connection with claims or agreements.) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in r provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
States patent to the Assig	
Letters Patent of the Unapplications thereof to the have) full right to converge execute any agreement is	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all nited States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they by the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not an conflict herewith.
The undersigned hereby this assignment any furth	grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP the power to insert on the identification which may be necessary or designable in order to comply with the rules of the large designable of the large designable in the comply with the rules of the large designable o
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, executed by the undersigned on the date's opposite the undersigned name(s).

Signature of Inventor____

RECORDED: 06/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011868 FRAME: 0815